
 

 
 
  

 

Dr. R.Kiruba Shankar  M.E.,Ph.D., FIE.,                  Date: 11.12.2025 

Principal 

 

 

 INNOVATION CELL 

 

 The following members are nominated as the Establishment of Innovation Cell (I-Club) 

for the Academic Year 2025-2026 

    

 

S. No Name of the 

member 

Profession Mobile 

Number 

E-mail ID 

1 Dr.R.Kiruba Shankar Chairman 9442593839 sceprincipal@sasurie.com 

2 Mr.S.Prabakaran Co-ordinator 7904640937 prabakaran@sasurie.com 

3 Prof.T.Manickam Staff Member 6380894678 manickam@sasurie.com 

4 Ms.C.Suma Staff Member 9944055411 suma.c@sasurie.com 

5 Prof.J.Richard Staff Member 9894361609 richard@sasurie.com 

6 Mr.P.Sudarsan Staff Member 7010372919 sudarsan.p@sasurie.com 

7 Mr.S.A.Ramesh Staff Member 6381708927 ramesh@sasurie.com 


